
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034009-2025 

Award

North East Better Health at Work Award

Newcastle City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034009

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0550c4 

Published 20 June 2025, 11:36am

Scope 

Description

The Better Health at Work Award (BHAWA) is a flexible regional award scheme in the
Northeast of England (regardless of size, location or type of business) that recognises and
supports employers in promoting employee health and well-being in the workplace. It has
been running for a number of years and it is a partnership project among the local authorities.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034009-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034009-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Northern TUC

Contract value

£9,532,240 excluding VAT

£9,532,240 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

20 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

20 June 2025 to 30 April 2026

10 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Northern TUC

1st Floor, Unite House, John Dobson Street

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 8TW

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: dpike@tuc.org.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Newcastle City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHM-6848-TWYG

Civic Centre

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 8QH

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement.team@newcastle.gov.uk

Website: https://www.newcastle.gov.uk/

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

mailto:dpike@tuc.org.uk
mailto:corporate.procurement.team@newcastle.gov.uk
https://www.newcastle.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Northern TUC

	Contracting authority
	Newcastle City Council


		2025-07-02T20:43:04+0100
	TCPDF




